
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/034871-2023 

Tender

North Northamptonshire Council - Provision of
Information, Advice and Support Service For People
With A Sensory Impairment

North Northamptonshire Council

F21: Social and other specific services – public contracts

Contract notice  

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-034871

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-041cd2  

Published 24 November 2023, 5:55pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

North Northamptonshire Council

41 Meadow Road, Sheerness House

Kettering

NN168TL

Contact

North Northamptonshire Procurement Team

Email

procurement@northnorthants.gov.uk

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/034871-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/034871-2023
mailto:procurement@northnorthants.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKF25 - North Northamptonshire

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://in-tendorganiser.co.uk/nnc

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://in-tendorganiser.co.uk/nnc

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://in-tendorganiser.co.uk/nnc

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

Electronic communication requires the use of tools and devices that are not generally
available. Unrestricted and full direct access to these tools and devices is possible, free of
charge, at

https://in-tendorganiser.co.uk/nnc

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

https://in-tendorganiser.co.uk/nnc
https://in-tendorganiser.co.uk/nnc
https://in-tendorganiser.co.uk/nnc
https://in-tendorganiser.co.uk/nnc


Page 3 to 6

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

North Northamptonshire Council - Provision of Information, Advice and Support Service For
People With A Sensory Impairment

Reference number

NNC00000507

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

North Northamptonshire Council (hereafter referred to as the "Council" wishes to invite
Tender Responses for the provision of Information, Advice and Support Service For People
With A Sensory Impairment. The Service will be delivered across North and West
Northamptonshire, due to a Partnership between North Northamptonshire Council (NNC)
and West Northamptonshire Council (WNC) to provide these services.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £451,440

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes



Page 4 to 6

Tenders may be submitted for all lots

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 1 - Information, Advice and Support Services for people with a Visual Impairment

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF24 - West Northamptonshire

UKF25 - North Northamptonshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The successful Supplier is expected to support North Northamptonshire Council's long-term
vision: North Northamptonshire: A place where everyone has the best opportunities and
quality of life, and West Northamptonshire Council's vision: to make West Northants a great
place to live, work, visit and thrive.

In addition to the above potential Suppliers are expected to align with North
Northamptonshire Council's Adult Social Care Strategy and support the use of the three
conversations model. 

The Supplier will be aware of Local Area Partnerships (LAPS) located in North and West of
the county. The LAPS improve links and partnership working between councils, voluntary
organisations, the police service, parish councillors, faith groups, health colleagues and
GP's. 

The Supplier will offer a range of Information, Advice and Support Services for individuals
with visual or dual sensory impairment.



Page 5 to 6

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 2 - Information, Advice and Support Services for people with a Hearing Impairment

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF24 - West Northamptonshire

UKF25 - North Northamptonshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The successful Supplier is expected to support North Northamptonshire Council's long-term
vision: North Northamptonshire: A place where everyone has the best opportunities and
quality of life, and West Northamptonshire Council's vision: to make West Northants a great
place to live, work, visit and thrive.

In addition to the above potential Suppliers are expected to align with North
Northamptonshire Council's Adult Social Care Strategy and support the use of the three
conversations model. 

The Supplier will be aware of Local Area Partnerships (LAPS) located in North and West of
the county. The LAPS improve links and partnership working between councils, voluntary
organisations, the police service, parish councillors, faith groups, health colleagues and
GP's. 

The Supplier will offer a range of Information, Advice and Support Services for individuals
with hearing or dual sensory impairment.



Page 6 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Form of procedure

Open procedure

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

22 December 2023

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Form of procedure

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted



		2025-07-18T04:10:11+0100
	TCPDF




